Government of Himachal Pradesh Pubic Works Department.

No. PBW-A-B(2)-7/2007-II-L

Dated: Shimla-2, the

04.01.2019

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in partial modification of this department notification of even number dated 07.12.2018 is pleased to order the adjustment of Smt. Bimla Devi, Circle Head Draughtsman, who is under orders of posting on her promotion as Planning Officer in the O/o Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla in the O/o Chief Engineer, (CZ) HPPWD Mandi against vacancy, without TTA/JT, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

The above officer is directed to join her new assignment and submit charge assumption report to this department, immediately.

By Order.

Manisha Nanda Addl. Chief Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh 04.01.2019.

Endst. No. As above Dated Shimla-2, the Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, H.P. Shimla-3.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP,PWD Shimla171001.
- 3. All Chief Engineers in HPPWD.
- 4. All Superintending Engineer in HPPWD.
- 5. The Controller, Printing & Stationery, H.P. Govt. Press, Shimla-5.
- 6. Copy to the concerned Officer through E-in-C, HPWD.
- 7. The Nodal Officer (IT), o/o E-in-C, HPPWD Shimla .
- 8. Personal File/Guard File.

Negi)

Special Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Phone: 0177-2627810.